| M.LLE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

e e
M! | {Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
ot ‘o | UG - CSE, EEE & MECH Programs Accredited by NBA, New Dethi.
msmu1|ous| {An 150 9001:2015 Certified Institution)
A Simoe 1984 TRICHY — PUDUKKOTTAI ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 007.
Email: principalengg@miet.edu, contact@miet.edu
Website: - www.miet.edu

Ph: 0431 — 2660 303

6.4.3 Institutional Strategies for Mobilisation of funds and the optimal Utilisation of
resources

Our M.LE.T. society has maintained a very transparent financial system in the institutions. There

are well defined processes for sanction of budget to expenditure.

An internal approval for all expenses is in place. Accordingly, bill/Voucher is recommended by
the Head of the Department and approved by the Principal and Honorary secretary of MIET
Society. All the bills/vouchers are audited by an Internal Auditor on a routine basis. Proper

record of all the expenses is maintained by the accounts department.

An external auditor appointed by the society, executes the statutory audit. Statutory financial
audit is conducted in two sessions, one in the month of October/November for the period of
April to September and second in the month of April/May for the period of October to March.
Finalization of the account is completed in June/July and audited statements are prepared in
June/July duly signed by the senior accountant officer and chartered accountant. Finally, audited
statement and accounts for every financial year is generated to comply statutory norms by our

auditor.

No major objections are found in the audit by the statutory auditors and minor audit suggestions

are compiled as per procedure.

f/”
: NCIPAL
WMIET EP?GNEERING coL
CUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPP

LEGE

ALL14620 007,




{Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Wﬁﬁ M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE #%'R

UG . CSE, EEE & MECH Programs Accredited by NBA, New Delhi.

i etk g |
‘ NSTITUTIONS | (An 150 9001:2015 Certified Institution)
| Since 1984 /| TRICHY - PUDUKKOTTAI ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALL! - 620 007.
pRCES: oG Email: principalengg@miet.edu, contact@miet.edu
Website: - www.miet.edu
Ph: 0431 - 2660 303

EXTERNAL AUDIT STATEMENT

S.NO | ACADEMIC YEAR | TITLE OF CONTENT PAGE NO

Nature of Income +
Nature of Expenditure 5-7

1 2015-2016 Balance Sheet 8-10
Nature of Expenditure Schedule - X 11
Fixed Asset- Depreciation Statement 12-13
Nature of Income 14
Nature of Expenditure 15-17

2 2016-2017 | pajance Sheet 18-20
Nature of Expenditure Schedule - X 21
Fixed Asset- Depreciation Statement 22-23
Nature of Income 24
Nature of Expenditure 25-27

3 2017-2018 Balance Sheet 28-30
Nature of Expenditure Schedule - X 31
Fixed Asset- Depreciation Statement 32-33

P%Né:éf

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



S.NO | ACADEMIC YEAR | TITLE OF CONTENT PAGENO

Nature of Income 34
Nature of Expenditure 35-37

4 #985:001 2 Balance Sheet 38-40
Nature of Expenditure Schedule - X 41
Fixed Asset- Depreciation Statement 42-43
Nature of Income A4
Nature of Expenditure 45-47

5 2019-2020 Balance Sheet 48-50
Nature of Expenditure Schedule - X 51
Fixed Asset- Depreciation Statement 52-53

Sl

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

NATURE OF INCOME

MIET ENGINEERING

[Tuition Fees.

31.03.2016 :
97.00.

8,51,10,!

INCOME
Other Fees
Application fees

4,69,500.00

Book Fees 1,07,35,125.00
Dote Fees
Exam Fees 81,66,950.00
Fine / late fees 40,700.00
First Graduation fees (Direct Il year) 13,00,000.00
First Graduation fees (I year and pre years) 1,69,00,000.00
Insurance fees 7,71,850.00
Insurance Received 16,600.00
Miscellaneous Fees 18,49,659.00
Other Fees 28,500.00
Research projects 25,20,000.00
Alumini Contribution 95,000.00
University Registration Fees 10,19,100.00
Staff Professional Tax
Staff Recovery (LLP) 11,16,397.00
Uniform fees 11,27,100.00
Miscellaneous Income 7,66,900.00
Miscellaneous sales of waste and old items 2,51,891.00
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued
Transport charges fees 2,78,000.00
Student freeship on fees 42,07,740.00
| Total 13,67.71,709.00 |
Transport fees 2,78,000.00
Tution Fees 8,51,10,597.00
Other Fees 5,03,64,321.00
Fixed depaosit interest 10,18,791.00
| Total Income 13,67,71,709.00 |

PRI CIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,




EXPENDITURE
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances
Salary

MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016

6,94,53,157.00

Salary on contracts 33,20,546.00
PF Contribution 12,56,914.00
Staff Incentive e
[ Total Salaries and allowances | 7.40,30,617.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 3,24,083.00
Student freeship on fees 42,07,740.00
Accredition expenses
Bank Charges 1,38,709.00
Books Students 21,99,052,50
Boarding and Lodging 31,738.00
Consortium (Students) 1,10,100.00
Conveyance 35,070.00
Convocation
Document purchase / reg 470.00
Donation
Electricity 32,11,643.00
Examination 91,36,550.00
Flag Day 10,000.00
Functions 10,26,100.00
Freight Charges 45,549.00
Honororium 73,441.00
Hospitality 6,97,681.50
| Industrial visit (Students / staff)

i Insurance & tax (building) 9,858.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 4,65,818.00
Internet 20,37,251.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)

Legal Charges 76,900.00
Lab consurmables 3,84,429.30
Library Expenses 33,611.00
Medical 28,331.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 49,874.00
NSS 8,650.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges
Payment to Statutory Bodies 15,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 450.00
Postage 72,838.00
Printing & Stationery 27,49,010.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 4,825.00
Registration and recognision charges 11,75,482.00
Remunaration 1,15,000.00
Building maintenance 1 ‘(Q,;;E;E:}"\\ 1,107.00
Generator Maintenance N & %u\

‘[i@‘m S ’QL

R/

DLy

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENG'INEERING CO}. LE ’:E
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 0u1.



|
|

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel

Rent guest house

Sports (Students)

Staff Development expenses
Staff Meeting Expenses
Admission expenses

software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare

Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium

Student parant meeting expenses
Student Development expenses
Student First graduation fee refund
Student fee refund

Subscription

Sundry

Tea & Snacks and meals
Telephone

Testing Charge (Civil)

Training expenses

Travelling

Uniform (Students)

Uniform (security)

Vehicle Charges (National Highways)
bus parking charges

Water

University Charges

80,65,432.42
1,42,670.00
3,00,000.00
45,196.00
3,11,961.00
853.00
19,02,474.50

76,870.00
23,700.00
1,87,551.00

38,950.00
59,366.00
3,38,334.00
2,56,696.00
2,42,181.00

14,611.00
3,69,236.00

66,554.00
5,588.00
725.00
4,560.00
13,22,327.00

[ Total Other operating expenes

4,22 32.197.22 |

Transport Expenses ('E')
- Uniform (Drivers)

2,75,795.00

Driver & Conductor batta

Road Tax 48.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,01,322.99
Insurance 2,03,276.00

[ Total Transport Expenses

16,80,441.99 |

(\_:\Vf&/.

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEER’ING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges : 37,79,253.00
Processing fee 75,000.00
interest and charges 27,88,446.00

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[ Total Interest 66,42,699.00 |
Total Other operating expenes _ ' : 12,45,85,955.21
Depreciation for the year 1,70,48,372.81
NET SURPLUS 5 = (48,62,619.02)

VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA. . DISA(ICA
No:6, 1st Main Road i

Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony

Pui?uur. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

(-

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-§20 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016

LIABILITY SIDE

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |

closing control account transferred 16,38,222.56

Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 16,47,86,938.07
over Expenditure for the year (48,62,619.02)

{ 2 15,15,63,541.60 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
| [ 50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - Il
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

I B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B -"D" Block Loan (6151437524) 1,30,63,920.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)

Fixed Deposit Loan
I ' 1,30,63,920.00 | |

From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 3,90,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 3,90,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,90,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 3,90,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 3,90,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,63,75,000.00

I [ 2,83,25,000.00 |
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[| B OD loan (413729740) | |

%%

NEER
JLLE.T. ENG!
LUN‘DUR TIRUCHIR

Oi L:I'L
;\PPALLl 520 007.




- MIET ENGINEERING

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES = ' ENGINEERIN

ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year
Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year
Capital work in Progress

21,67,24,249.56
43,85,828.00
22,11,10,077.56
1,70,48,372.81

| Net Block after depreciation

20,40,61,704.75 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

L I -
Current Assets Loans and Advances - VII
[Cash | 26,06,967.11 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 4.98,778.08
[ | 4,98,778.08 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 80,286.00
electricity 7.,98,852.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 4,32,347.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 156,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha 67,729.00
TDS Receivable
Telephone deposit 2,000.00
DOT 3 advertising advance 2,05,646.00
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance 78,740.00
Anto coach advance 1,55,000.00
Carpenter advance 1,25,000.00
Rock media net work advance 4,04,496.00

C. Subramanian

Instyle

A. Jesuraj

Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors

M A Tyre Corporation

Mari Construction

NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,

OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print

Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

e

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING L EGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

"



Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES . MIET ENGINEERING -

Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj

Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj 5,000.00
Crown construction advance 7,00,000.00
M&M education advance 25,000.00
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution 39,425.00
Royal furniture advance 2 90,900.00
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Vijayalakshmi Electricals Advance
V | Micro system p Itd
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
34,22,476.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VI
contract salary payable 2,65,104.00
Sundry Creditors 51,65,958.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,070.00
Salary payable 56,71,196.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 911.00
Interest Payable 10,12,565.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,02,400.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 3,08,260.00

:

1,26,37,464.12 |

W, by,
Wittt
SR

P%N CIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA.,DISA(IC
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
YE}\R ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2016

'__':'NATUREOF ExPENmmRE:scg;Eapgg_- e L - TRANSPORT

i ; 31.03.2016

Other Operating Expenses

Bank Charges 432.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 218.00
Medical 207.00
Miscellaneious 1,000.00
Pooja expenses 7,021.00
Postage 720.00
Printing & Stationary 2,548.00
Rates & Taxes / ragister office exp i 15,629.00
Registration and recognision charges/ regulation 15,748.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,01,224 12
Staff Welfare 23,800.00
Sundry 6,580.00
Travelling 1,208.00

Vehicla Chargas (Naﬂonat Highways) 1,53,744.00
] 4,21 816.

. TransportExponses ('E')

Uniform (Drivers) 41,548.00
Driver & Conduclor batta 5,33,805.00
Road Tax 5,49,584.00
Petrol & Diesel 68.49.597.0.0

lnsuranue
otal”

N W ltafacraya ooy

| PD\'J/A/‘

RINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




tas on 31.03.2016 1 | I
; - Transactions - | hall Trans lihatt | ) Transactions - - i half :
6758078 ' T 2% 5orgeA70 1450  5B30/5| 15635083
§.07.05,108.44 i 1 S% 253080542 250 - | 4b2s830302
5,37.80358 5% 31p0te 250 8 60581338
515880 17 o g a7 §% 2578401 250 - 480,086.16
411,2428.97 5% 20521117 250 - | 3%0£801220
5247955472 Pia §% 202097774 250 - | 4985557639
51,38,443.46 _ 10% 51384435 500 - 45,24 58911
2607908324 BT6067.00 3,36,97300 | 0% BIS5S02 500 1604865 | 2820165957
18,20,523 82 : e 0% 54175 - - | Tayazees?
8775685 14700000 5%  0n3se 750 B KL
e % 23250 2800 : 2831250
3,35,695.70 15% 5050438 750 . 286,19135
62267337 30.500.00 60% 37350402 3000 945000| 27041935
1251730 15% 187758 750 . 10,638 70
487054058 14286600 76,607.00 i 10% 49592266 500  3BX0IS| 454508057
1352272050 301,62200 16,450.00 1,38,397 10% 13824355 500 TS0 1245638647
5020893 380060 Bi0o023| 5% 135M4B1 1280 . 40,5742 ;
ABETIS20 - 47499600 8,71,637.00 - 2% 133508455 1250 10895443 47619302 |
58,45,20013 13492000 5,72,000.00 1%  BS716802 750 4280000 5643081 !
95,050,34 28,540.00 ; 2% 310008 1250 s 93,30025 |
61022793 28113500 20,550.00 0% 17827255 1000 205500 73150534 i
43043517 5% 0591543 780 . 37352075
2.44,204.31 15% ?/EILS TS - 207 51366
12,127.43 15% 181911 780 - 10,308.31
34701379 8% 5208207 750 - 28496172
151897 15% 1072785 150 - 60,781.12
; 15% 380786 750 - 21,876.75
5% 520437 750 - 2054474
15% 14802 750 (150000} 8548159
15% 3500000 750 et 2,04,000.00

Yo

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLECE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Flxed assets . MIET Hostel | Mess depreciation stalement as on 31.02.2016 | N
Particulars Opening | Transastions - | half Transactions - Il half
2 | Bolance |  Debit Credit l Debit | Credil
HOSTEL :
vehicie omni eid - 25000.00 15%
Buldings 211381022 5% 3§ :
Elactrical Fitings §6.831.09 54,366 00 10% 271830 11451458
| Talaphone 27.186.00 1,594.00 15% 4,314.00 - | 2a4es00
Funura 142287541 24425000 1,26,075 60 0% 18571054 500 800275 161448612
Machnery 48113447 41,000.00 69,000.00 15% 7832017 150 5,175.00 5,07,639.30
Sgons 4111634 9,360.60 25% 1262408 1250 . 82
Teievision 4433237 15% 564985 750 3186252
| Vemporary Shed s : W% 13727 1000 - S3908]
Grand Tatal ; 20650226 3.21,204.00 : 24345100 : % 13,898.05 %:nm
4 - A370319.67
MESS : i
Mass - bidg 4161172 5% 208058 250 38,531,13
Vessels 59896377 10548800 2% 17611294 1250 - | 5238
| Vessas(y 503807 Bh 12450 1250 - | sensi)
| Grand Total 64567350 10548800 - . - 1,78,468.03 - 57166047
1,75,466.03 57169347
Grand total 48,52,17576 __ 4,26,69200 m ¥ 7 51T, 1
. 7971563
U8 - NOT YET PUT INTO USE 7.80,0004 o % 2 2
|Gansolidated Grand t0tal [ 31755547000 1. i D 20.00000] K
1.65.98,175, 2.38,41.736 68

%iNCEF‘AL Y

M.LLE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - INCOME
NATURE OF INCOME : 'MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2017 i
[Tuition Fees TETE T TR 63nedies0i0p]
INCOME
Other Fees
Application fees 4,17,000.00
Book Fees 2,28,83,860.00
Dote Fees ¥
Exam Fees 98,80,450.00
Fine / late fees 2.65,740.00
First Graduation fees (Direct Il year) 1,65,20,000.00
First Graduation fees (I year and pre years)
Insurance fees 1,84,700.00
Insurance Received 1,29,442.00
Miscellaneous Fees 1,47,100.00
Other Fees 32,06,440.00
Alumini Contribution 1,02,500.00
SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 1,66,60,000.00
University Registration Fees 14,71,850.00
Staff Professional Tax 10,78,458.00
Staff Recovery (LLP)
Uniform fees 5,300.00
Miscellaneous Income 6,974.00
Research Projects 17,75,000.00
Fixed depostt interest incl accrued
Transport charges fees 32,70,700.00 :
Student freeship on fees 42,23,850.00
[ Total 14,53,91,294.00 |
Transport fees 32,70,700.00
Tution Fees 6,31,61,930.00
Other Fees 7,71,76,690.00
Fixed deposit interest y: 17,81,974.00
[ Total Income 14,53,91,294.00 |

E"lh":-- ¥ ;

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLECE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 00f.




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - EXPENDITURE
EXPENDITURE
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances
Salary

 MIET ENGINEERING

Liglesr

6,61,61,399.00

Salary on contracts 18,33,925.00
PF Contribution 13,71,685.00
Staff Incentive

[ Total Salaries and allowances 6,93,67,009.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 10,01,989.00
Student freeship on fees 42,23,850.00
Accredition expenses
Bank Charges 26,653.00
Books Students 31,00,143.50
Boarding and Lodging 1,21,344.00
Consortium (Students) 1,33,400.00
Conveyance 17,752.00
Convocation
Document purchase / reg 4,040.00
Donation
Electricity 36,43,814.00
Examination 1,07,06,127.00
Flag Day 500.00
Functions 15,83,118.00
Freight Charges 67,343.00
Honororium 8,000.00
Hospitality 93,074.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 17,400.00
Insurance & tax (building) 1,94,624.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 2,29,908.00
Internet 11,80,048.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)
Legal Charges 3,35,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,94,862.10
Library Expenses 49,566.00
Medical 68,691.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 40,508.00
NSS

TDS Filing Charges 249.00
News paper & periodicals 15,100.00
Payment to Statutory Bodies
Professional services
Pooja expenses
Postage 1,24,240.00
Printing & Stationery 28,36,822.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Registration and recognision charges 10,02,716.00
Remunaration 3,70,855.00
Building maintenance 8,61,925.00

PR\NC!PAL

GE
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLE
GUNDUR, TlRUCHlRAPPALL\-EZU 007.



Generator Maintenance 40,500.00

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC : 2 47,54,505.91
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,24,977.00
Rent guest house 3,45,000.00
Sports (Students) 29,376.50
Staff Development expenses 1,57,020.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 12,349.00
Admission expenses 23,88,421.00

software development
Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 1,32,334.00
Student (Seminor) ' 4.10,901.00
Student Consortium

Building valuation 12,000.00
Student Development expenses 86,589.00
Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 17,12,050.00
Subscription

Sundry 1,86,876.50
Tea & Snacks and meals 62,588.00
Telephone 3,01,877.00

Testing Charge (Civil)
Training expenses

Travelling 3,55,389.00
Uniform (Students)

Uniform (security) 16,650.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 12,015.00
bus parking charges 265.00
Water 3,880.00
University Charges 6,49,048.00
TDS Paid

[ Total Other operating expenes | 4,41,48,264.01 |

Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)

Driver & Conductor batta 2.67,404.00

Road Tax

Petrol & Diesel 12,10,433.31

Insurance 3,05,033.00
[ Total Transport Expenses E e 17,82,870.31 |

Aok
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, T1RUGH1HAPPALLI-EZO 007.



Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges 22,25,706.00
Processing fee 2,49,359.00
interest and charges 20,94,599.00

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[ Total Interest | 45,69,664.00 |
Total Other operating expenes L5 i i o s TN 44098,67,807:32
Depreciation for the year - 1,54,95,553.18
NET SURPLUS FLOAHT A H SRR SO0 .07, 935560

Yanf Aor Xy sacny il ol 0 ok (0.00)

T
RETL T Pl
S A

%5

027594
TRICHY

NARAYANAN,FCA. DISA(ICAD),
N.VENKATND:G‘ 1st Main Road

' Colony
nganatha puram,Officers
R;ut?'mt. Trichy-620 017.TN. INDIA.

Q(Jb-f(

PR\lePAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE . 5L
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES © MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2017
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - LIABILITY SIDE

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |

closing control account transferred (1,20,75,531.23)

Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15,15,63,541.60
over Expenditure for the year 1,00,27,933.50

14,95,15,943.87 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)

Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00

Building Fund Hostel
| 50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - lli
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524) 98,06,507.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

= ' 98,06,507.00 |
From Others

Khanna Brothers Loan 3,60,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 4,00,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 4,00,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 3,50,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 2.59,75,000.00

49 | 2.78,25,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[ B OD loan (413729740) | | ' |

0~ 3 3

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEG®
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES -

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - ASSET SIDE

- MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2017

Fixed Assets -V

As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year

Total Value

Less: Depreciation for the year

Capital work in Progress

20,40,61,704.75
28,81,609.65
20,69,43,314.40
1,54,95,5653.18

[ Net Block after depreciation

19,14,47,761.22 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)

Fixed Deposit
ki - |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vil
[Cash 10,95,136.56 |
Bank Balances
72,18,420.43

Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488

[ 72,18,420.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 1,07,286.00
electricity 7.98,852.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 25,847.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 15,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 19,60,000.00
Telephone deposit 2,000.00
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
1,60,000.00

Anto coach advance
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A, Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,
OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print
Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

potA

PRINCIPAL g
M.LE.T. ENG|NEER|NG COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIHUCH]RAPPALU-EZQ oo/,




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES | \ MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra) 5
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj
Crown construction advance
M&M education advance
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv 3,75,894.00
RS Electronics Adv 50,000.00
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
O 15,70,306.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 26,35,885.00
Tuition Fees advance 33,625.00
Salary payable 43,08,312.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable (33,092.00)
Interest Payable 9,02,195.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,01,385.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 2.86,230.00
| 82,40,540.00 |

Puthur,

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA. DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony

Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

gt

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNCLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017

NATURE OF E;XPENDITURE'-' SCHEDULE - X TRANSPORT
: 31.03.2017
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 30.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 573.00
Hospitality 238.00
Internet -
Donation 600.00
Legal Charges =
Meeting expenses -
Miscellaneious 24,995.00
Pooja expenses 12,069.00
Postage 40.00
Printing & Stationery 552.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp -
Generator Maintenance -
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 26,20,702.20 .
Staff Meeting Expenses '
Staff Welfare 4,200.00
Student fee refund 3,900.00
Telephone 2,423.00
Sundry 16,886.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 255.00
Travelling 220.00
TDS Paid (308.00;
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 2,17,493.00
Bus parking charges 4,18,200.00
[ Total Other operating expenes | 33,23,068.20 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 5,12,170.00
Road Tax 6,12,180.00
Petrol & Diesel 81,17,150.19
Insurance 14,54,913.00
[Total Transport Expenses [ 106,96.413.19 ]
| TOTAL | 1,40,19,481.39 |

N e ltaac iy s

gl ]
PRINCIPAL

M...E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




__Flxedassols - WIET Engg College depreciation staiement 3 on 31.03.2017 | ' 1
| Particuars Opening Transactions - | half Transactions - Il halt ;
Balance Debit | Credit | . Debit | Cradit 5
orks [Libeary) 509,32 43,26300 2.50,103.00 4,01,693.09 53 63 924,
ey I Fepisle 02| 5| 26128115] 250 | agasires
Buikding {Admn. Block) 50591338 80591330 s%| 3028567 | 230 . 57581771
Ziaing Davelopment 4,90,085.15 4.90,086.16 5% 245031| 2% - 4,65,561.85
Suildings 3,90,68,012 20 1,75,000.00 1824301220 §%| 195340061| 250 437500 | 3728529650
Suliding (Ladies Hostel) 498,55578.98 T8T4000  21,72435| 4891319284 6%| 248277885 250 144038 | 4741897340
8ujaiyg (Ladies Hosiellimemal provisiony 46,24.593.11 : 462450901 0% 45245991 500 - 416213820
Bliting & Eect (D bleck)-under constm | 262,01,658.57 3948000  8.40,700.00 2540043957 |  10%| 254004356 500 - | 2286038581
Bus 12,74,368.67 ; 30%| 38231000 - - 6,92,056.57
Car 17404341 4,35,363.00 16% 610651 | 750| 3265223 5,50,647 87
Car (8mw) 2531250 50% 12,656,25 | 25.00 - 1265625
Car (nova) 28616135 15% 428870 | 750 . 24326265
Computer 27041933 21,600.00 B0%| 16225151 |3000|  828900| . 127,4877¢
Cyc 1053870 16% 159595 750 - 904375
Elecrical Filings incl C Block 454508057 | 1,54448.00 7.23143.00 0% 48995286 500 3615715] 491656156
Futtitute: 1245658847 | 1.40,880.00 4,07,850.00 0% 128074685 500| 2039750 | 1372527412
ntgrcon: and lelephang 40,574.42 25% 10,4351 | 1250 - 043082
Lab Equipmants 476183502 | 1,23,528.00 1,30,127.00 25%| 122139101 1250 1628588  a77803814
Machinery Tools and ladder 56305211 40407000 2,31,633.00 5% 90256832 | 7.50| arade| sIzWEIeR
Spons £3,300.25 25% 23,325.06 | 1250 - 6997515
Temporary Shed 73158534 | 1,78,00000 20% 18191707 | 1000 - 7.27,668.27
Tempo Van 37352075 | 2,00,00000 15%| 80| 750 - 48748253
Ivence (Trastor) 20757388 15% 313805 | 750 - 176,437,581
| Vehice (Bajag Platine) 10,308 31 15% 154625 750 . 878207
|vancia (O Road Motor Bike) 2,9¢.961.72 15% 26428 750 . 250,717 48
(veicte [Powertiier) 60,751.12 15% 511667 7.50 . 5167245
|venie (Tve Super XL) 2157675 15% 323651 750 : 18.34023
venicie scooty) 2886474 15%) 47| 780 . 2545302
Grnent Van (Ambutance) 65.481.58 g 982224 750 - 8585935
sshivie - bokarg zua?:m 30,60000 | 750 : 17340000
) Consiructions i 16 2388 | 250 1782
' Grand Total 20, .!':‘.... 5 450

ALhe

M.L.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Fixod assets - MIET Hostel / Mess dopraciation statement a8 on 31,03.2017 | ;
Particulars Opening Transactions « | half Transactions - Il hall 38ing
Balance Debit Credit Debif Credit ! ’n_qg;m 1
HOSTEL
venicie omi okd 2125000 318750 | 7.50 - 18,062.50
Buldings 20,07.730.74 95,285.00 10515124 | 250 . 18,97,873 48
Electrical Fttings 114,514 68 73.501.00 4246000 18.801.67 | 500 212300 209,551.11
Teiephons 2444500 366590 | 750 . 20,778.10
Fumiure 8448692 | 23750000 185,196 61 - 16,66,766 51
Machinery 5,07,629.30 - 12,500.00 937.50 44305591
Sperts 3787226 12,220.00 - 37.569.18
Tevison 37 88252 . 3203014
porary Shed 5.306.08 80.325.00 e £6.507.25
Grand Total 47051967 | 4,58,831.00 - 54,350.00 308050  4494,188.20
ﬁﬁju‘ 20|
MESS :
Mase - bidg 3053143 17,035.00 42588 54,184.70
Vessely 52833883 80,424.00 48,765.00 8,09563 490,831.48
| essets L) 382351 _ R . 266783
Grand Tatal 57169347 69,424.00 - 65,5600.00 6,521.50 5,48,022.83
! 5,48/022.83
e S &
Grand total 9261314 58825500 1.20,760.00 5 1 958200 504222103
: TR 5,85,40711 9.56200 %
BUS - yet ta.be ulisen 7.90,000.00 _6.00,000.00 % z - 5 1390,000.00
Idachinery tools gt Ll sl 00 0% ol I - 16.800.00
1 7,90,000,00 16,800.00 6,00, 5 14,08,800.00 "l - - 14,06,800.00
|Canspidated Grand loal 1180997 [92.47300 | B58,795.00 | 1672140001 21194, EBB0G 47 | 2205255085 45750102 | 304707 557 55
21886685 65 225,50 841 BT

i%fm L

M.I.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - INCOME
NATURE OF INCOME MIET ENGINEERING
. B 032018 = ;-

[ Tuition Fees ik 5,42,61,120.00 |
INCOME
Other Fees
Application fees 4,26,000.00
Book Fees 73,025.00
Dote Fees y
Exam Fees 78,95,560.00
Fine / late fees 2,78,200.00
First Graduation fees (Direct Il year) 1,64,80,000.00
First Graduation fees (| year and pre years)
Insurance fees 3,600.00
Insurance Received 2,13,830.00
Miscellaneous Fees 28,65,673.00
Other Fees 5,500.00
Alumini Contribution 1,15,000.00
SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 2,11,90,000.00
University Registration Fees 2,66,200.00
Staff Professional Tax 11,34,708.00
Staff Recovery (LLP)
Uniform fees
Miscellaneous Income
Research Projects 52,70,000.00
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1.49,314.00
Transport charges fees 1,568,00,940.00
Student freeship on fees 39,00,400.00
[ Total : 13,08,29,070.00 |
Transport fees 1,58,00,940.00
Tution Fees 542,61,120.00
Other Fees 6,01,17,696.00
Fixed deposit interest 1,49,314.00
[ Total Income ' : 13,03,29,070.00 |

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLECE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALL!-620 007.




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - EXPENDITURE

EXPENDITURE
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE ~° MIET ENGINEERING
31.08.2018

Salaries and Allowances

Salary 7,09,33,640.00
Salary on contracts

PF Contribution 14,04,983.00
Staff Incentive 1,15,000.00

[ Total Salaries and allowances | 7.24,53,623.00 |

Other Operating Expenses

Advertisement 7,57,710.00
Student freeship on fees 39,00,400.00
Accredition expenses

Bank Charges 21,738.00
Books Students 36,42,049.25
Boarding and Lodging 33,357.00
Consortium (Students) 1,42,000.00
Conveyance 17,684.00
Convocation

Document purchase / reg 12,588.00
Donation

Electricity 35,01,923.00
Examination 87,97,308.00
Flag Day 5,000.00
Functions 15,17,106.00
Freight Charges 1,27,070.00
Honororium 1,28,492.00
Hospitality 48,967.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 16,350.00
Insurance & tax (building)

Insurance (Staff & Students) 2,04,660.00
Internet 14,94,461.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)

Legal Charges 7,49,000.00
Lab consurmables ; 8,04,914.85
Library Expenses 1,36,188.00
Medical 5,062.00
Meeting expenses 10,353.00
Miscellaneious 70,492.00
NSS 29,490.00
TDS Filing Charges 90.00
News paper & periodicals 249.00
Payment to Statutory Bodies

Professional services 15,720.00
Pooja expenses 240.00
Postage 60,763.00
Printing & Stationery 27,78,838.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 2,65,813.00
Registration and recognision charges

Remunaration 2,42,000.00

3,86,796.00

Building maintenance

EEVI ) TR 4
!}t%\g’
PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Generator Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 17,46,653.77
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 4,20,000.00
Rent guest house 60,000.00
Sports (Students) 49,369.00
Staff Development expenses 4,74,730.00
Staff Meeting Expenses

Admission expenses 11,50,320.00

software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 80,654.00
Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium

Building valuation

Student Development expenses 3,50,612.00
Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 76,245.00
Subscription 33,620.00
Sundry 25,369.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 76,136.00
Telephone 2,37,287.00

Testing Charge (Civil)
Training expenses

Travelling 14,096.00
Uniform (Students) 5,34,961.00
Uniform (security) 40,187.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 3,090.00
bus parking charges
Water 16,845.00
University Charges 18,55,876.00
TDS Paid 1,37,758.00
[ Total Other operating expenes : 3,73,08,680.87 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers) 27,100.00
Driver & Conductor batta 85,830.00
Road Tax 10,363.00
Petrol & Diesel 13,96,500.90
Insurance 2,68,969.00
[ Total Transport Expenses _ 17,88,762.90 |

AL

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLECGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,



interest and charges to bank and others (G)
Interest and Finance Charges

Processing fee

interest and charges

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

32,08,221.00

[ Total Interest

32,08,221.00 |

Total Other operating expenes

Depreciation for the year

\MWMMLLWL

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN .FCA.,DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Main Hfioad. Aigy
anatha puram,Officers’ LO
R;&?\ur. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

11,47,59,287.77

1,50,40,727.50

5,29,054.73

(0.00)

P%INCIPKL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE _
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES - MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2018 e
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - LIABILITY SIDE
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred (28,17,442.48)
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 14,95,15,943.87
over Expenditure for the year 5,29,064.73
{8 14,72,27,556.12 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)

Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00

Building Fund Hostel _
i 50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - Il
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524) 65,28,140.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

B [ 65.28,140.00 |
From Others

Khanna Brothers Loan 2,00,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 2,00,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 2,00,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 2,00,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 2,00,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 3,03,75,000.00

[ | 3,13,75,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - v
[ B OD loan (413729740) | i

fpe &fNC:ﬁAL
LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,




NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year
Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year
Capital work in Progress

MIET ENGINEERING
131.03.2018

19,14,47,761.22
1,12,42,730.00
20,26,90,491.22
1,50,40,727.50

[ Net Block after depreciation | 18,76,49,763.72 |
Investments - VI
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit 30,00,000.00
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) 1,44,755.00
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
sF ] 31,44,755.00 |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - VI
|Cash | 24,40,395.19
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 35,66,016.43
| | 35,66,016.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance (7,462.00)
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 2,75,801.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
1,20,000.00

SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
Anto coach advance
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
|lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,
OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print
Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

r;\qmclp L

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

— A



Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES =~ 'MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arackia Raj
Crown construction advance
| M&M education advance
| TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (| graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance 15,000.00
NSG Eng. Advance 21,250.00
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
i RS Electronics Adv
| Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
33,82,861.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
| contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 40,63,446.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,925.00
Salary payable 56,70,571.00
| MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 7,172.00
Interest Payable 8,30,079.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,06,195.00
3,07,340.00

Staff Prof. Tax Payable

1,09,96,728.12 |

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA.. DISA(ICAL) =
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony

M.No
027594
TRICHY

Puthur, Trichy-620 017 TN. INDIA.

INCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

(,\.hﬂfﬁ, :
PR




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 =gt e L L
3 NATURE OF EXPENDIIURE S‘EHEDULE 0.2 . TRANSPORT
s 31.03.2018
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 330.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 105.00
Hospitality 220.00
Internet 1,179.00
Donation -
Legal Charges 1,295.00
Meeting expenses 180.00
Miscellaneious 30,068.00
Pooja expenses 10,916.00
Postage 850.00
Printing & Stationery 730.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,10,217.00
Generator Maintenance 3,92,448.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 41,29,360.29
Staff Meeting Expenses 930.00
Staff Welfare 52,742.00
Student fee refund o
Telephone 9,680.00
Sundry -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals -
Travelling 401.00
TDS Paid E
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,135.00
Bus parking charges 3,98,066.00
| Total Other operating expenes | 52,2585229 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 7,74,001.00
Road Tax 6,81,227.00
Petrol & Diesel 74,21,064.93
Insurance 18,69,542.00
[ Total Transport Expenses | 1,07,45,834.93 |
| TOTAL | 1,59,71,687.22 |

g N Veultabac Lasgriens

"i;;c% |

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




L Fixedassets- MIET Engg College depreciation statement 2s an 31.03.2018 ISR
Particulars : Opening Transactions - | half Transactions - ii half osing
Fouks (Library) 142352483 5.050.00 311,295 00 25% 0 : BE118E| 134639470
Suildng *C Block 4,56,43.487 85 Skl 229217439 2350 . 43551313,
Buiiding (Admn. Block) 5786171 S%) 2878088 | 250 2 54683683
Building Devslopment 46558185 Skl 227808 250 * 44230275
Bildrgs 37285236550  650.661.00 40,60,51260 S%| 1897.24488| 250| 10151280 4000665191
iy (Ladies Hostel) 4741897340 5%| 237054867 | 250 . 4504802473
Suiiding {Ladies Hostel}-riemal provisions in,s_z,m s 10%| 43621392 500 - r4582528
8uiding & Blect (D block)-under consim | 2.28.60,395.61 _ 50835000  90.680.00 10%| 228603856 500| 2083350| 2097208255
B ; 89205667 50000000 ml argo0| - - 87443867
Car 550847 67 60,00000 15%) 9159715 750 - 5,19.05052
Car (B 12656.25 50% 6,328.13 | 25.00 - 632813
Car {innova: 243,28265 15% 548940 | 750 - 20877328
Computer 1,27 48774 12.500.00 12,600.00 40%| 5589510 2000| 250000 19390284
Cyde 904375 = 15%' 136556 | 750 - 7697 18
Elgtirical Fitings inct C Block 4916.561.55 §1.671.00 76.620.00 10%| 49682328 | 500 (3B4100) 43882303
Fusrmitre 1.17.25.274.12 27,480,006 L1,00000 19937100 W% MTEE41| 500  (441855) 1048950828
rcom and lefeghone 3043062 Piae 25% 7607.70 | 1250 . 2282311
Litt Eouiprsnts > 37780341 | 52772000 §8369.00 41040400 | 25%) 107644078 | 1250 59161881 364345548
lachinery Tools and ladder 532881432 | 28481600 37113000 1,21,20000 | 15%| 84204455 | TS0| 1874475 500277102
Sports. 89.975.1% 84626.00 i 25% 17493080 [ 1250 1060325 1.26,704.14
Temporaty hed 72186827 3237000 £8,520.00 it 20%|  15200765| 1000|  BES200|  687B9SEZ
Tempo Van 48745263 g, 15% 7312800 7500 41436874
Vel (Tracior) 176437 61 6.35,000.00 15% 2648584 | 750! 4787500  7aTaMBGT
Vahicie (Bagj Plating) 876207 15% 1383 | 750 - 744776
|Venicie [Off Road Motor Bike) 250,71745 380762 750 - 21310984
Venicie (Povertillr) 5187245 775087 | 750 . 4392155
Vaniche (Tve Supae XL) : 18,340.23 30,450.09 73188 | 750 - 4147170 |
Venicle (sceoly) 2545302 381785] 750 - 2183507
Ormim Van {Ambulance} 55,658.35 834890 750 . 4731045
erecla - botero 1,73,400.00 301000 | 750 - 147,39000
Wershop Construchions 17.52 556,36 B7g2782 | 250 . 166492854
CartAltes) 2423,257.00 36348855 | 750 - 2056768 45
Teevsion 35,990.00 81,400.00 536850 | .50 6,105.00 1,05,886.50
Venice (Bag) planiina) 46,500.00 6,575.00 . 3852500
Tounster Van 1488100 1.81,188.00
b . 889215
XBIDK 2 7225000
Grand Total 21, 18,76.49,763,72
18,76,49.75372

rﬁg@g’u—:ﬁf

M.L.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




| Fixed assets - MIET Hostel | Mess depreciation statemiont as on 31.03.2018

. Particuars | Opening

= Balance

HOSTEL

vehicks omni ald 16.062.50

Buildings ' 18,67 57348

Electrical Fidings 20955111

Triephcne , 2077810

Flmitare 16,85,762.51

Machingry 44305591

Sports 37,569.19

Telgviion 3203014

Ti  Shed 68.507.26

 GandTea T
| MESS T N ; {
| Moss- bida & Fencing. 54,8370 22,075.60 48,700,00 381104 | 250 124250 12088427
| Vessels 4,90,991.49 63,086.60 143.519.37 | 1250 - 430558 12
| Messals{LE) 286763 e 71681 1 1250 Siie 215073
| GrandTolal 54802283 10516100 . 4870000 1,48,048.22 1.242.50 55359311 |
: 1,49,250.72 553.589.1
\Grand total §042221.03| 12123100 - 1,15,423.00 17435 606253 | 473103835
Mt 54783588 806253 | 473103815
8US 13,90,000,00 30%|  4,17,00000 | 1500 - $73,000.00
Machinary tools 16.800.00 15%|  252000) 750 : 1428000

14 5 - - - 14 00 | 41852000 - 6,57,280.00
|Gorsnlipsted Grand tolal 30,46, | 11720145 02 i 1148 i 1B, 14,65 i 61311 54827431 | 30.66,80,127.23
y 24305 /710 2233488742

F{F}lNCIP Ly

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2019

SRR TR ﬁ‘?‘ﬂ%ﬁ?ﬁﬂl'

il R [
;‘E-E‘v& H‘Ew’;«w'.w SR

£5ai T
3&3?' ;
. 4,699352000]

INCOME
Other Fees
Application fees 2,45,700.00
Book Fees -
Development Fees -
Dote Fees -
Exam Fees 91,85,800.00
Fine / late fees 2,23,301.00
First Graduation fees 1,51,90,000.00
sports fees 22,100.00
Alumini Contribution 1,25,000.00
Insurance Received / claim 12,749.00
Miscellaneous Fees 8,13,732.00
Other Fees
Transport Income
SC/ST Tuition fees 2,31,55,000.00
University Registration Fees 7,64,000.00
Staff Professional Tax
Staff Recovery (LLP) 12,91,946.00
Discount received 16,871.50
Miscellaneous Income
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1,23,221.00
Transport charges fees & Others 2,22,32,515.00
Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00
[Total 12,34,71,255.50 |
Transport fees 2,22,32,515.00
Tution Fees 4,69,93,520.00
Other Fees 5,41,21,999.50
Fixed deposit interest 1,23,221.00
| Total Income 12,34,71,255.50 |

PRINCIPAL

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

|
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

. EXPENDITURE
| NATUREOFEXPENDITURE ~ MIETENGINEERING =~

it T e T S e e R e S S R N
Salaries and Allowances

Salary 5,78,99,341.00
Salary on contracts 67,772.00
PF Contribution 12,19,106.00
Staff Incentive

[ Total Salaries and allowances | __591,86,219.00 |

Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 10,79,018.00
Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00

NBA - Accredition expenses 10,61,210.00
Bank Charges 16,775.60
Books Students 26,89,211.50
Boarding and Lodging 33,286.00
Consortium (Students) 1,26,088.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 31,286.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses 10,000.00
Document purchase / reg 13,870.00
Donation 1,000.00
Electricity 40,21,170.00
Examination 83,71,805.00
Flag Day 5,000.00
Social welfare, Functions & convocations 6,08,811.00
Freight Charges 48,868.00
Honororium 86,137.00
Hospitality 56,003.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 15,300.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 3,01,068.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 3,42,673.00
Internet 15,66,802.00
Contingent Expenses 1,84,015.00
Legal Charges 3,65,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,52,830.00
Library Expenses 21,028.00
Medical 1,300.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 1,08,315.00
NSS

TDS Filing Charges

Plan approval charges / stability
Consultancy charges (NBA) 3,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses
Postage & Courier . 64,096.00
Printing & Stationery 24,18,698.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,926.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees 82,932.00
Remunaration 2,30,600.00
Building maintenance 7,22,626.00

oA

|} -
PRINCIPAL

M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Ground Maintenance

Generator Maintenance 30,400.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 62,41,291.60
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 3,00,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 1,95,155.00
Staff Development expenses 54,055.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 6,310.00
Admission expenses 7,74,929.00
Software Development Expenses 52,324.00
Research and Development Expenses 63,031.00
Staff Welfare 9,225.00
Student (Seminor) 5,474.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA 2,13,446.00
Building valuation charges 25,000.00
Student Development expenses 5,62,374.00
Software Development Expenses
Student fee refund
Subscription 60,643.00
Sundry 12,403.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 2,36,491.00
Telephone 1,94,217.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 3,35,682.00
Travelling 6,85,919.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 28,600.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 450.00
bus parking charges 260.00
Water 720.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fee 10,41,466.00
TDS Paid 42,998.00
| Total Other operating expenes 3,95,67,412.20 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 70,340.00
Road Tax 3,096.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,88,543.85
Insurance 4,03,381.00
| Total Transport Expenses ' | 17,65,360.85 |
F"’;I NCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges it 23,08,912.00

Processing fee :

interest and charges
Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[Fees(Income) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

M.VENKAT NARAYARAN,FCA..DI
NNENKALO:&,: 1st Main -R_t:mdl s
Renganatha Puram,Gmeo!rqs ey
puthur, Trichy-620 017, TR. IRE1
PRINCIPA;L
: M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUGHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
BALANCE SHEET EINGINEERING COLLEGE

s *"MIET EI}]@INEEBING
$% 5310320192

A v TSR
ASON31STMARCH2IJ19 LIABILITY

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred 25,38,912.55
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 14,72,27,556.13
over Expenditure for the year 57,52,439.02

| PR e : T ] 15,55,18,807.70 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)

Building Donation

Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel

I : [ 50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - il
From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car
| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel
| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.
| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B -"D" Block Loan (6151437524) 32.62,893.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan
[ | 32,62,893.00 |
From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 3,75,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 25,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 50,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan -
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,22,75,000.00
[ | 2,30,75,000.00 |
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
(I B OD loan (413729740) | : = |

-‘—\2,:-_/%
INCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Fixed Assets -V

As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year

Total Value

Less: Depreciation for the year

Capital work in Progress

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

* AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 - ASSET

. MIETENGINEERING

57032010 4 nk

18,76,49,763.72
77,82,946.00
19,64,32,709.72
1,48,90,912.43

| Net Block after depreciation

18,05,41,797.29 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

1,00,00,000.00
2,67,976.00

1,02,67,976.00 |

Current Assets Loans and Advances - VI

[Cash 2,04,405.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 5631124488 5,07,675.93
SBI Current A/c.No0.38224125118 21,000.00
[ 5,28,675.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance 3,25,038.00
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 156,000.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
TDS Receivable (indian bank) 18,000.00

Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,

\ ()

_f“."v/’
bl W
\:EI_EL\‘//

S g
@NCIPAL'

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Renganatha P

- Puthur, Trichy

. NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES ~ MIETENGINEERING .~
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra) -
P. Arockia Raj
Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv 50,000.00
Sachiv Painting Adv 98,000.00
Annai interior decorators adv 34,500.00
City batteries Advance 1,60,000.00
Mass interior decorators adv 65,000.00
TVS & sons 25,000.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable 20,000.00
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv -
RS Electronics Adv -
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
[ AR e | L 22 ME 70808001
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 9,88,071.00
Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance 87,500.00
Salary payable 40,82,998.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 7,172.00
Interest Payable 7,34,359.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 93,170.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 2,57,5690.00
. - : T S )

Nvecdabactons ARt

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA. DISA(l

No:8, 1st Main Road

uram,Officers' Colony
620017, TN. INDIA.

Al

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

RElEERE S
Other Operating Expenses

Bank Charges
Conveyance and petrol allowance 2,939.00
Internet 4,710.00
Digital key renewal 1,325.00
Medical 192.00
Labour Welfare Board Expenses -
Miscellaneious 50.00
Pooja expenses 5,356.00
Postage & Courier 541.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 21,18,750.80
Printing & Stationery 4,930.00
Sundry 12.00
Staff Meeting Expenses -
Staff Welfare -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 1,170.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 2,415.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,480.00
Bus parking charges 3,73.075.00
| Total Other operating expenes e e e | 26,03,121.80 ]
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,993.00
Road Tax 7,80,628.00
Petrol & Diesel 67,53,064.10
Insurance 16,49,053.00
|«T¢tél Transport Expenses - |/ 1,00,30,738.10 |

[ e ; TOTAL ' ; [ 1,26,33,859.90 |

L{.n B .
{ R Facy £ OE Rpry e ey

%NC“"’A’L

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUGHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




: n statement as on 31.00.2019 | |
Opening _Transaclions-halft |~ Transactions - Il half
Balance Debit [ Credit | ebil_ Credit lance
134833410 6,082.00 1,11,680.00 14,54456.10 25% 1,12077.07 |
4355131247 1142500 4 356243847 41384 L0487
5,46,835.83 54683583 51648453 |
44230276 A2302' 420187582
4,00.06,651.81 3800631922 |
4,5048,024.73 4219562348
3745.825.28 3,1.33275
2,00,7209255 1.6874 883,28
97443867 682,107 17
£19,06052 44116788
632813 J164.06
2,06,773.25 - 17575708 |
0309264 1.42,729.00 11,78,660.00 B466866 | 2000 23573500 1084076 88
7.687.18 . 116308 | 750 . E5U 11
439843031 17668000 22264200 45751103 | 5001 104z15| 37800013
1049352626  1.50.77500 1,79,699.00 10,6453013 | 500 BO848S | o7 5148518
2282311 : 570578 | 12.50 - 17117,
364345548 | 1,15699.00 13,94,411.00 | 93078862 | 1250 17430138 |  &D3CATEAD
500277102 | 157807000 6,16536.00 9% GB7I2615| TS0| 4624020| 616401067
126,704, 14 6443400 25%) 3167604 | 1250 805425 18140768
6.81.69862 69,300.00 87,590.00 0% 15130972 1000 875000 68442080
41436874 7 15%) 6215631 750 . 35221323
1.31,46.57 15%| 1060205 TS50 - BT
148776 15% 11706 750 . 5,330,506
21310684 15%| 3196648 | 7.50 . 18196337
\ 4392158 4,653.00 1 128768 | 7.50 . 4126650
Vebicie {Tvs Super XL A1ATITC 1 622075 | 750 - 3526084
\akice NEBOT| 45225000 15%| 6408276 750 - 38580231
(O Van (Ambulance) £7.21048 5% 109657 [ 7.50 - 4021388
lvericle - bolero 1,47,390.00 15%) 2210850 | 750 < 1,26,28150
Ivet ile -Four Whesler 12.38.700 00 15%| 18580500 | 7.50 i 10,52,86500 ¢
Waorkshop Consiructions 16.64,028.54 % 8324843 | 250 - 1581682 11
Car{Atics) 205076845 18%) 30888527 750 - 11.50,803.18
Tekevision 1,06,886.50 15% 1580298 | 750 . 90.003,53
IVasicle (Bajai plantina 19,52 15% 592875 | 750 - 3359625
qmmvif ’ 15% 20,17835 | 150 - 15401085
vessals 15%) 134882 | 750 - 784333
machine 15%| 1083750 750 : 6141250
= ChniTa T3 | SOTAS0S TamaL Iz
1489081243 18.05.41,797.29

. I;?R\NCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




= mmmm:mm r 'statoment as on 31.03,2019 I i y
Chaleawe. | Opetiog! | M . Thall_ I Transactians - 1| hall 3 5
Balance Debit Credit Diohit Credit

HOSTEL i
+ |veicio omnl old 15,353.13 _ 15% 230207 | 750 £ 18.060.16
Buildings 1857.7980( 17,0000 30,670.00 19,950.00 5%) 5421549 | 250 45875 18,065,545 56
Elaclrical Fitings 1,88,596.00 884200 10%) 1885860 | 5.00 4210 1.78,138.30
Telephone ng5H : 15%| 359284 750 - | mamde
Fumilire 150008256 | 27770000 0%| 17777926 500 . 160094330
Machinery 37650752  3.06.709.00 15%| 10250048 | 750 . 5.80,387.04
Sparts 5484877 35,664.00 25% 2370844 | 1250 - ERRFERE
Teisvision 2122582 2400,00 15% agem | TS0 1000  8i7
Temporary Shed 52.798.41 33,680.00 3.720.00 20%| 25.297.68 | 10,00 3200 7,04 53873
Grand Tolsl E1,7744504 | 67517800 30,670.00 34.912.00 45234560 745285 | 44,03,017.59
T 4,53,042.45 : ulﬁs,mm-.
MESS . |
Hess - idg & Fencing 12080421 |  1,2374300 2,660.00 s%| 122136 250 goso| 2363840
Vassels 43085812) 31173000 3472600 25%| 18557203 | 1250 43075 AT A01 24
essels (Lh) 215073 ; mr 537.68 ) 1250 S
553,593.11 43547300 - 37,386.00 1,38341.07 440725 82370379
Grand Total 20274632 82370379
111064600 3067000 7229800 6,50,620.67 | 522672138 |
522672136
.81 10000
1213800
o 8.00
| 30/08,00.046 98

& @iNCIPA

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

e

Other Fees

Application fees 2,94,500.00
Book Fees 48,000.00
Development Fees 8,26,705.00
Dote Fees 8,97,000.00
Exam Fees 81,94,100.00
Fine / late fees 2,95,810.00
First Graduation fees 1,45,65,000.00
sports fees 200.00
Alumini Contribution 1,18,500.00
Insurance Received / claim 54,000.00
Miscellaneous Fees 10,81,567.00
Other Fees 900.00
Transport Income 60,000.00
SC/ST Tuition fees 1,66,40,000.00
University Registration Fees 3,96,635.00
Staff Professional Tax

Staff Recovary (LLP) 15,71,724.00
Discount received 1,126.00
Miscellaneous Income

Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 3,91,136.00
Transport charges fees & Others 1,06,02,250.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00

| Total : 9,65,33,482.00 |
Transport fees 1,06,02,250.00
Tution Fees 6,88,16,034.00
Other Fees 1,67,24,062.00
Fixed deposit interest 3,91,136.00
[Total Income 9.65,33,482.00 |

Qgp 2 CI;\
AN & NG
(= Oj<
v Umooasy;_,'
O Y/

7 N=
?!cﬁj

e

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 Ot




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020
EXPENDITURE

:.Salaries and Allowances

Salary 5,54,80,689.00
Salary on contracts
PF Contribution 10,04,903.00
Staff Incentive
| Total Salaries and allowances 5,64,85,592.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 11,27,621.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00
NBA - Accredition expenses 8,96,379.00
Bank Charges 27,832.46
Books Students 15,16,255.00
Boarding and Lodging 48,003.00
Consortium (Students) 86,925.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 69,176.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses
Document purchase / reg 1,200.00
Donation 10,000.00
Electricity 33,83,815.00
Examination 89,66,429.00
Flag Day
Social welfare, Functions & convocations 14,89,330.00
Freight Charges 40,530.00
Honororium 1,49,151.00
Hospitality 1,03,128.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 16,672.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 2,99,692.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 1,63,400.00
Internet 15,67,180.00
Contingent Expenses
Legal Charges 3,55,000.00
Lab consurmables 3,97,179.00
Library Expenses 34,610.00
Medical 6,821.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 44,811.00
NSS 21,920.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges / stability 20,000.00
Consultancy charges (NBA) 1,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 200.00
Postage & Courier 41,139.00
Printing & Stationery 12,56,003.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 260.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees
Remunaration 6,38,032.00
12,02,391.00

Building maintenance

il

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Ground Maintenance

25,000.00

Generator Maintenance 19,300.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 55,96,273.00
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,75,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 65,603.00
Staff Development expenses 32,253.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 1,516.00
Admission expenses 9,84,655.00
Software Development Expenses
Research and Development Expenses
Staff Welfare 406.00
Student (Seminor) 30,732.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA
Building valuation charges
Student Development expenses 3,91,180.00
Software Development Expenses 3,18,375.00
Student fee refund 14,200.00
Subscription 48,000.00
Sundry 5,987.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 1,71,738.00
Telephone 1,63,852.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 67,163.00
Travelling 10,37,306.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 47,921.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 945.00
bus parking charges
Water 1,680.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fe 21,38,125.00
TDS Paid 418.00
[ Total Other operating expenes ; . | 3,85,82,007.46 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 64,516.00
Road Tax 17,72300
Petrol & Diesel 9,55,711.51
Insurance 3,22,447.00

[ Total Transport Expenses [

13,60,397.51 |

At

M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges i 4,26,159.00
Processing fee
interest and charges

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[Totalinterest — = T — 426,159.00]

[Fees(Income) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA. DISA(ICA

No:6, 1st Main Road

Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

: %NCIPA

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
BALANGE SHEEI' EINGINEER&NG COLLEGE

AS ON 31ST nﬁhncu 2019 & 2020- LIABILITY

Membership fund

Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |

closing control account transferred 1,15,36,678.97

Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15,55,18,907.70
over Expenditure for the year {1,47,47,416.95)

[ 15,23,08,169.72 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
| . | 50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - lll
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

1 B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B -"D" Block Loan (6151437524) -
ICICI - Bus Loan (IvtriD0023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 50,000.00 .
Khanna Company Loan - !
Maheshkumar Company Loan B '
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 50,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 9,840.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 1,62,75,000.00
| [ 1,63,84,840.00 |
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[1 B OD loan (413729740) |

{glNCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




_ METENGINEERING
B 31108,2020

ReAOTS:

i) e L e B At TN
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 & 2020 - ASSET

Fixed Assets -V

As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn) 18,05,41,797.29
Additions for the year 50,06,806.00
Total Value 18,55,48,603.29
Less: Depreciation for the year 1,44,26,742.98
Capital work in Progress

| Net Block after depreciation | 17,11,21,860.31 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit &
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) -
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vi

|Cash | ; 3,57,488.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 1,98,283.93
SBI Current Alc.N0.38224125118 26,814.00
| : ' | - 2,25,097.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance 11,31,235.00
electricity - 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 15,000.00

UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
TDS Receivable (indian bank) 18,000.00
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,

PRINCIPA
£ T. ENGINEERING con_l.EﬂcgE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620




" NATURE OF FUNDS ANDLIABLITIES "« " 'MIETENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra) .
P. Arockia Raj
Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv
Sachiv Painting Adv
Annai interior decorators adv
City batteries Advance 1,60,000.00
Mass interior decorators adv
TVS & sons 25,000.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable 2,35,000.00
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
RS Electronics Adv

Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
- RS 23,44,503.00

Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIli
contract salary payable

Sundry Creditors 2,76,852.00
Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance 59,850.00

Salary payable

MIET Control Account

TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00

Sri Nakoda advance (niform)

TDS Payable 14,668.00

Interest Payable
Staff PF Contribution Payable
Staff Prof. Tax Payable _ _ (1,320.00)

) '3,55,940.00 |

N Vewltafact Tefpaacne

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN, FCA..DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Mag"l;!oad i
anatha Puram,Officers’' Co
R;t:‘t?lur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

o &
- PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

Omer peraﬁng Expenses

Bank Charges 41.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 9,657.00
Intemet 6,716.00
Digital key renewal -
Medical -
Labour Welfare Board Expenses 6,039.00
Miscellaneious 1,088.00
Pooja expenses 5,017.00
Postage & Courier 1,517.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 5,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,42,100.00
Printing & Stationery -
Sundry -
Staff Meeting Expenses 1,400.00
Staff Welfare 50,200.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 245.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 1,969.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 83,240.00
Bus parking charges 3,58,200.00

[ Total Other operating expenes |  23,73,505.00 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,974.00
Road Tax 7,05,696.00
Petrol & Diesel 69,94,684.08
Insurance 15,36,930.00

[Total Transport Expenses | 1.00,85,284.08 |

[T T TOTAL [ 1,24,58,789.08 |

N c e F Ak Lausgoraacs

en anatha Pu

almcm e

M.1.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Balance

Orce
Elezirical Fittings inci C Biock
|Fumitura

{iercom and felephane

Lak Equipments

Machunery Teols ang ladder
Sperts

Temprary Shed

Tempo Van

Vasoile (Tracior)

WVenicie (Bajaj Piatin)
Veici (O Road Motor Bike)
Weicle (Powertiller}

Venicle (Tvs Super XL)
Ve

Orani Van (Ambulance)

vésicio - boletg
vecle -Four Wheeler

11.12.077.07
410,84 594 67
51949499
4.20,167.62
3800531832
4,27,95623.49
37133275
1,86,74,882 20
68210777
441,792.84
3164.06
1,75,757.26
10,84,976.99
8,504,11

| 43,28.300.13
67 5148518
17117.23
40,39.475 48
61,64.01067
1,51,407.86
68 dzeen
35221343
6,26.744 82
£.230 55
1.81,143.37
41,286.80
35,260.54
3,85.802.21
40.213.88
125281 50
10,62,805.00
15,81,682.11
17.50,802.18
90,000.53
33,566.25
1,584,010 65
764333

4,18.000,00

3.40,450.00
2,08, 685,00

637,014.00
6.87.228.00
330400
95.957.00

£3,600.00

4.94.100.00

1,15,550.00

29360400
1,50,000,00

2,06,141.00
m;’mm
1.01.700.00

7.500.00

i
l
18,00,565.87 1,10,
213878147 250 - 06
337.133.28 | 5.00 | 0341342
188112833 | S00| 2470545 | 4738855851
2pap3233 | - - |2 TTATS s
66,176.94 | 750 . 3.75014.00
1582,03 | 26.00 158203
2636358 | 750 - 149,363 67
60179079 2000| 2311000| eG4 28 1e
58012 7.50 - 555349
40697501 | 500 14G%020|  aegiemact |
9.86017.02 | 520 750000 | 910668510
421933 | 1250 - 12,838 00
118912237 | 1250 2576783 | 3887 14pan
02788580 | 750| 2123475  BOgS44Eqp
3867186 | 1250 1271250 2050713
15607738 | 1000 750.00 3105857
5283201 | 750 . 2,89.331 41
01172 | 750 53273318 |
94059 | 7.50 538100
W A7150 | 7.50 15397186
619453 7.50 351023
528764 | 750 2006530
5787035 | 750 32153156
603208 | 750 18180
1879223 | 750 1,06.48¢8 28
15783425 | 750 o BSLEEOTE
19084111 250 o s0ess0
26262048 | 750 148818271
15% 1350053 | 750 - 7650300
15% 503944 [ 7.50 - 2855581 |
15% 2390180 | 750 . 1.30.608.05 |
2134333 15% 114650 | 750| 102750 12169 33
4 15% 921188 | 750 - 5220083
142,72 75421 152,988.78_17,11,21,860.30
144.26,74298 17442186030
Prl':’iNCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




GUNDUR, TIRUG

f Fixad assots - MIET Hostel / Mess depreciation statement a5 on 31.03.2020 1 B |
| Particulsrs g Opening | . Transactions - | half Transactions - Il half
: Balance Debit | Credit | Deblt |  Credt |-
|HOSTEL ; i
sehicle cmnioin 13,050 16
Buildings 16,08,545.56
| Elactical Filings 1,78,136.30 1781383 500 16032267
| Telephone 20,35840 305391 750 i7.305.48
| Fumitvre 160001330 160,00033 | 500 : 144001157
e 580,887.04 |  10,47,152.00 62,707.00 15%|  24420586| 750| 470303 144183718
Sports 71,1258 2,150.00 5% 18.318.83 | 1250 - 54,956,50
Televeion 3 Audio visust equipment 2536178 1.653.00 2,38,675.00 15% 405222 | 750| 1790083 24373653
| Tamperary Shed 1,04.538 73 | 0% 20807.75 | 10.00 ; _ 8363098
" Gram Tolal 24,03,017.59 | 10,60,955.00 30138200 50,7883 2260385 | 51,71862.62
[ 5,83,391.97 5671 gm'z
WESE R
Mese - bicy & Fenting 2,34,980.40 174947 | 250 ‘ 27320693
Vessels 58710130 79000 £9.946.00 14684784 | 1250| 112325 5492467
vassels (ih) 161304 T 40326 | 1250 : 1,20878
Grand Total 5,23,703.79 230.00 89,946.00 1,59,000.57 11,243.95 7:43,60587
1,70,24352 7.43,885.97 |
7,19,788.89 3384690 | 591565669
7,53,636.79 3384680 |  59,15,656.50
2.04,330.00 | 1500 . 476,77000
1820701 750 10,317.30
06,150.70 - 4,67,087,30
&J’M 15427668 | 2064581051
2078451348
Qé’ INCIPA
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

HIRAPPALLI-620 007.




